

EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Office of the Board of Education

250 Grove Street East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Phone: (201) 804-3100 www.erboe.net

Public Notice

WHEREAS, The Open Public Meetings Act requires notice of regularly scheduled meetings within several days following the Annual Organization Meeting of the Board.

• The workshop and regular meetings of the East Rutherford Board of Education will be held at 250 Grove Street, East Rutherford, NJ 07073 starting at the times noted on the dates as listed below;

	DATE		DATE	
MONTH	(Work Session)	TIME	(Public Session)	TIME
January 2025	1/16/25	6:00 PM	1/23/25	6:00 PM
February 2025	2/13/25	6:00 PM	2/20/25	6:00 PM
March 2025	3/13/25	6:00 PM	3/18/25	6:00 PM
April, 2025 (Budget)	4/10/25	6:00 PM	4/24/25	6:00 PM
May 2025	5/15/25	6:00 PM	5/22/25	6:00 PM
June 2025	6/12/25	6:00 PM	6/26/25	6:00 PM
July 2025	7/17/25	6:00 PM	7/24/25	6:00 PM
August 2025	8/14/25	6:00 PM	8/21/25	6:00 PM
September 2025	9/18/25	6:00 PM	9/25/25	6:00 PM
October 2025	10/9/25	6:00 PM	10/16/25	6:00 PM
November 2025	11/13/25	6:00 PM	11/20/25	6:00 PM
December 2025	12/11/25	6:00 PM	12/18/25	6:00 PM
January 2026	1/5/26	6:00 PM	TBD	6:00 PM

- Meetings are subject to change, formal action may or may not be taken at the foregoing meetings.
- The Board of Education reserves the right to hold an executive session at each of these meetings to discuss matters as permitted in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act.
- Special meetings of the East Rutherford Board of Education may be held from time to time at a place to be designated. Prior notice as required by the Open Public Meetings Act shall be given when special meetings are scheduled.
- This notice and any notices of special meetings shall be posted on the district's website www.erboe.net and on a bulletin board in the central offices and shall be sent to the offices of the Borough Hall, Police Department and Public Library to be posted in a place reserved for such notices.
- Copies of proposed agendas of the regular meetings and/or special meetings shall be posted in accordance with the item above, at least forty-eight hours in advance of the scheduled meetings. Any revisions to the agendas shall be posted as soon thereafter as possible and will remain posted until after the meeting.
- The Board Secretary shall ensure compliance with appropriate mandates of the Open Public Meetings Act.
- The Board reserves the right to conduct business at Workshop Meetings.